

Agenda Item Number

Date: October 19, 2020

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT (COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT) WITH THE IOWA CIVIL RIGHTS COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Iowa Civil Rights Commission desires to enter into a cooperative agreement with the City of Des Moines Civil and Human Rights Commission beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the agreement is designed to ensure an efficient, effective, and coordinated statelocal civil rights enforcement program and partnership; and

WHEREAS, the proposed agreement provides for partial reimbursement for Des Moines Civil and Human Rights Commission work paid by the State through the Iowa Civil Rights Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE, AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA

That the Cooperative Agreement, a copy of which is now on file in the office of the City Clerk, between the City of Des Moines Civil and Human Rights Commission and the Iowa Civil Rights Commission be approved and that the Mayor is authorized and directed to execute the Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa for its Civil and Human Rights Commission, and the Civil and Human Rights Commission may take all further action to carry out its terms or amendments thereto.

(Council Communication No. 20- 468)

KREMA TO ADOPT. MOVED BY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Assistant City Attorneyc

| COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT |
|----------------------------|------|------|------|--------|
| COWNIE | ~ | | | |
| BOESEN | ~ | | | |
| GATTO | ~ | | | |
| GRAY | V | | | |
| MANDELBAUM | V | | | |
| VOSS | | | | |
| WESTERGAARD | | | | |
| TOTAL | 1 | | | |
| MOTION CARRIED | | | | PROVED |
| 1. M. Januaher Owner Maror | | | | |
| | | | | |

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Hay milik

City Clerk